

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 468/2026  
CM No. 1106/2026

**Ch. Aman Ullah**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koushal Parihar, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Palvi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1, 4 to 7  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2&3

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**27.02.2026**

- 01.** Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the record.
- 02.** Issue notice to the respondents, which is waived by Ms. Palvi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG on behalf of the respondents 1 & 4 to 7 and Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG on behalf of respondents 2 and 3.
- 03.** With a view to clinch the controversy in question, this Court deems it proper to direct the learned counsels, who have waived notice on behalf of the respondents to have instructions in the matter at the first instance.
- 04.** Mrs. Kohli, learned Sr. AAG is also directed to keep the original record available on the next date of hearing.
- 05.** List matter on **03.03.2026**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
27.02.2026  
Vijay**