

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 468/2026
CM No. 1106/2026**

Ch. Aman Ullah

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AC vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Ms. Nazia Fazal, AC vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(10.03.2026)

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the record is available.

She is directed to retain the same for perusal of the Court at the appropriate stage.

List for consideration on **24.03.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
10.03.2026
Amit