

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 468/2026

Ch Aman Ullah

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 2 & 3
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R- 1, 4 to 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.03.2026

In compliance with the order dated 27.02.2026, the record has been produced by Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG, on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 7. However, learned counsel for the petitioner wants to examine the same during the course of the day after Court hours in the presence of the concerned record keeper. Prayer allowed.

Keeping in view the urgency expressed, Registry is directed to list this matter on **25.03.2026** in the supplementary list.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
24.03.2026
Mihul