

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 468/2026
CM No. 1106/2026

Ch Aman Ullah

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Koushal Parihar, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.03.2026)

- 01.** A request for adjournment has been made on the ground that the arguing counsel for the petitioners is not available today. On his request, adjourned.
- 02.** List this matter on **01.04.2026** in the supplementary cause list.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.03.2026
Vijay